Board Meeting held on 10.07.2024. 

ii.  The Company has raised funds up to 
₹7,00,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh) through 
the issue of 700 12% Redeemable 
Preference Shares on a rights issue basis 
in the Shareholders’ Meeting held on  
09.09.2024. 

iii. The Company has redeemed 6,800 
 (Six Thousand and Eight Hundred) fully 
paid 11% Redeemable Preference Shares 
of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, held by 
Anurag Welfare Trust (Through it 
Trustee of Mr. Banwari Lal Jatia and Ms. 
Usha Devi Jatia) in the Board Meeting 
held on 30.09.2024. 

iv. The Company has redeemed 6,700  
(Six Thousand and Seven Hundred) fully 
paid 11% Redeemable Preference Shares 
of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, held by 
Anurag Welfare Trust (Through it 
Trustee of Mr. Banwari Lal Jatia and Ms. 
Usha Devi Jatia) in the Board Meeting 
held on 28.11.2024.  

v.  The Company has redeemed 9,750 
(Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Fifty) fully paid 11% Redeemable 
Preference Shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each, held by Anurag Welfare Trust 
(Through it Trustee of Mr. Banwari Lal 
Jatia and Ms. Usha Devi Jatia) in the 
Board Meeting held on 12.02.2025. 

vi.  The Company has redeemed 8,400 
(Eight Thousand and Four Hundred) 
fully paid 11% Redeemable Preference 
Shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, 
held by Anurag Welfare Trust (Through 
its Trustee of Mr. Banwari Lal Jatia and 

Ms. Usha Devi Jatia) in the Board 
Meeting held on 12.03.2025. 

9 Keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend,